FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Rachel Adams, Marketing Manager <rachel@acadianacenterforthearts.org> Phone: 337-233-7060 ext 239

Acadiana Center for the Arts hosts an open call for their next Main Gallery group exhibition



LAFAYETTE, LA - Acadiana Center for the Arts is seeking applications for a group exhibition in the Main Gallery in celebration of the Lafayette Parish Bicentennial.

In celebrating the 200-year anniversary of Lafayette Parish's Official Charter, Acadiana Center for the Arts is undertaking a juried exhibition inviting artists from the communities we serve to be inspired by the motto of Lafayette Parish's namesake, the Marquis de Lafayette.

Emblazoned on his family's coat-of-arms is the phrase "Cūr Nōn", a Latin phrase meaning "Pourquoi Pas" or "Why Not?" The Marquis considered this a phrase to inspire audaciousness, which he lived by throughout his life in both the American and French Revolutionary Wars.

We are inviting artists to respond to the theme of "Cūr Nōn" in order to envision what may come in the next 200 years here in Lafayette Parish and the City of Lafayette.

In this phrase, we are inviting artists to expand their personal practices as artists working in this community to be audacious.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Rachel Adams, Marketing Manager <rachel@acadianacenterforthearts.org> Phone: 337-233-7060 ext 239

"Cūr Nōn" is an open call to artists—to challenge themselves in their craft, to take chances within what they imagine for themselves, and to dwell on the intersection of the many cultures and histories that make up our contemporary Lafayette.

The Call to Artists guidelines and submission portal will open on March 20th and will be accepting submission until May 1st, 2023. The selection process will commence thereafter by our guest juror and curator Camille Farrah Lenain.

The exhibition will open to the public in the AcA Main Gallery from June 10, 2023 through August 12, 2023.

WEBSITE LINK

CALL TO ARTISTS GRAPHICS

About AcA

Founded in 1975, the Acadiana Center for the Arts ("AcA") is a community-supported regional arts council that fosters art and culture in South Louisiana.

Rooted in a cultural community that has made its mark on the world through food, music, and art, AcA aims to ensure that this living culture flourishes for generations to come.

AcA aims to bring equitable access to the arts through intensive residency work in schools and supports fair compensation of artists. On average, AcA serves over 300,000 people annually and provides fair compensation to 2,700 artists.

AcA supports the creation of new works of art, exhibits, festivals, performances, and public art across an eight-parish region that includes Acadia, Evangeline, Iberia, Lafayette, St. Landry, St. Martin, St. Mary, and Vermilion Parishes.